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Independence - Liberty - 1lappiness

DECLARATION

(For the Bachelorship)

To: The People's Committee of TAM QUANG Sector, NUl THANH District, QUANG
NAM City,

My name is : NGUYEN HOAI DUC

Date of Birth : August 21, 1971

Place of Birth : 2nd Hamlet,Tam Quang, Nui Thanh, Quang Nam
ID No. : 20138871

Registered at : Quang Nam Police Department on December 06, 1994
Occupation : Barber

Address : 2nd Hamlet, Tam Quang, Nul Thanh, Quang Nam

| declare that | am still single and have ever got married with nobody or set up a
marriage certificate with nobody.

| take all my responsibilities for my above declaration towards the law.

Tam Quang, May 3, 1997
Nguyen Hoai Duc
(Signed)

* Certify true the declaration here above
exposed by Nguyen Hoal Duc.
May 3, 1997
For the People’'s Committee of the Sector
Nguyen Tin
(Sealed and Signed)

So Van Tran, Translator

Charlotte, NC. 28205
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PLEOPLIE'S COMMITTELR SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM  FORM: 11T2/13

Sector: TAM QUANG Independence - Liberty - llappiness No.:
District: NUI TIIANI1 = Volume:
City: QUANG NAM
BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Full name : NGUYEN HOAI DUC

Sex : Male

Date of Birth : August 21, 1971

Place of Birth : Tam Quang, Nui Thanh, Quang Nam, Da Nang

Father's Name : NGUYEN DICH

Age : 51

Ethnic group : Kinh

Nationality : Vlethamese

Occupation : Tailor

Mother's Name : HUYNH THI SE

Age : 49

Ethnic group : Kinh

Nationality : Vietnamese

Occupation : Merchant

Full Name, Age, Permanent Address, ID No. of the Declarant:
NGUYEN DICH, 51, No. 200900020 registered on June 04,
1984 at Quang Nam, Da Nang

Registered on September 21, 1987
For the People's Commiittee of the Sector
Hoang Van Thach
(Sealed and Signed)

So Van Tran, Translator
Charlotte, NC. 28205
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PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Form : HT2/P2

Village : Tam Quang Ne.: 75
District : Tam Ky INDEPENDENCE - FREEDOM - HAPPINESS Book No. : 01
City : Quang Nam

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Full name of the child : NGUYEN HOAI AN
Sex : Male
Daie of birth : 06-08-1983 ( June the 8th, 1983 )
Place of birth : Tam Quang village , Tam Ky district, City Quang Nam
Parent's biographic FATHER MOTHER
Full name NGUYEN DICH HUYNH THI SE
Age 10-01-1936 ( October 15,1936 )  04-05-1937 ( April Sth, 1937)
Ethnic group Kinh Kinh
Nationality Vietnamese Vietnamese
Occupation Taylor Merchant
Residence Hamlet 2, village Tam Quang .  Hamlet 2, village Tam Quang.
Full name of the proclaimer : HUYNH THI SE
Age : Born in 1937
Residence : Tam Quang village, district Tam Ky, City Quang Nam - DN .
Identification card No. : 200421595
Proclaimer Register on the 12th day of June , 1983.
Signed For the People's Commiitee of village Tam Quang
HUYNH THI SE ( Sign and Seal & Official title )
NGUYEN QUOC DUNG

Certification of Tramilator's Compelenee

I, Demise Lee , hereby certify that [ am competent to translate from the Vietnamese langnage into English and
that the above is an accurate translation of the original document . .

~

Date : September the 25th, 1996 AN AN L i dA
J Notary Public, Mecklenburg County, NC
SR E ;’;"’ la s << My Commission Expires : </¥ P’“; ’Dq f ‘/}’/“ 7
Translator's signature N

Charlotte, NC 28205
Phone : Fax :



Con H.O trén 21 tuoi

Thong bdo

cua i Gia Binh To NI Min
Chinh Trj VN vé viéc theo doi
di&n tién Chudng trinh Dinh cu
coatinhinchinhtritrén 21tudi
thee Tu Chinh An McCain

Dé vige djnh cu cia conem ti
nhén chinh trjtrén 21 tudi thude
Tu Chinh An McCain duge két
qud t8t dep, khong bi sét lai trude
ngay 30-9-97, Hji Gia Dinh Tt
Nhan Chinh Trj VN sé lijp danh
séch cho tit ca quy vj gdi theo
*The MAu” ciia Hji (dfnh kém).

D& nhgn thfy ré ting trudng
hgp hliu can thigp, xin quy vicho
biét:

1/ H6 80 da c6 xuit canh roi.

2/ H5 su chua ¢ xudt canh.

¥/ Chctinhandang d My hoac
g Vit Nonmmdd bibinhingibnghdo
{vf dy uhu ung thu vde thoi ky
cubicdng), xin gii cho ODP keém
* theo gifly chiing nhn ciabac si.
Ban sao giti vé Hpi, € Hpi xin
can thigp cho di sém.

A- 116 sudicéd gidy xuiteanh:
Sau khi da giti hé s qua ODP
trong vong hai, ba thang nid con
cua quf vi chua duge goi phony
vin. :
Xin giti thu nhAslai ODP, ban
sao.théng bdo cho Hji, ngoai bi
tho xin ghi: A #21 (1/4/95).

B/-HO s¢ chincdp LOT: Sau khi
i ODP 2, 3thdng wa thfinuhban
: dmn duge cﬁp LOI xin gm I.hu

cho H&t, ngom bl tha xin ghi: B
821(1/4/95).

C/- Phing viin bj tit chéi. Gui
cho h¢i véi day du chi tiét moi
dién tidn cujc phéng vin, Dicu
quan irgng xin nhd kém theo
phéng dnh gidy tit chéi cia ODP:
Thu giti cho Hdi, ngoai bi tho xin
ghi: C #21 (1/4/95).

Hién Hji cing dang cd gdng
vin ddng 48 can thigp cic hod s¢
cuachctuanhanditheodiéudoin
ty. Xin 4 nghj giti mfu tho cin

, nbd ghithim
v Eai 88 tefti chi¥ Mn: WP v iigai
thut, bén trai gée dudi ghi thém:

11$1 sang ODP va ban sae cho

11, xin ghitréndau the vivngodi

phong bi gui Hoi: [ #21(1/4/95)
Njachieua Mg

Vaodau thang Sau, 97, [1§is¢
diie két danh sdch cac ho so diy
a0 va hgp 1¢ ma bj sét 1ai dé yau
ciu ODP phong viin. Vay xin quf
vi giti cho 11§i chng sdm cang tat
dé kip diic két.

Hi JAm vige vOi tinh cach
thi¢n nguyén, xinqug vigeidién
thoqi trye Liép sau 9 giy P.M. gid
Washington D.C. dé duyce tra 1di.
Hoikhong cé kha nang goi trdlai
cic dudng diy ngodi tiéu bang
(long distance).

Bang diic két daph sidch nay
s& duge théng qua vai B3 Nygoai
Giao vay Sd Di Tria Hoa Ky ti
Waslungton D.C., vd ODP
Bangkok, dong thui ciing théng
bAo cho van phong Thugng Nghi
Si McCain dé wing trinh,

Chueng trinh phong vim QDD
sé bilt diu vo chuyén phing vin
eun thang Mudi Had, 96,

Phuchu

Trudng hgp géa phy cta tn
nhan hge tip cai tao va con c4i
con bibé lai Vigt Nam, nay Sd Di
Tra dang xem xét lgi. (Trong klii
chi dygi S0 Di Trui aitu xét, xin J@
m'lu qui v cho ONP miu tho
cua 119i. Ban sao giti chio hi, xin

trén ddu méu thy,

WP #21(1-4-95). Hjisé lamriéng
danh sdchi ndy dé can thi¢p.
Trudng hyp ho sd bi bac, nha
xingidy xdc nhinly do bib4c, viét
ro «de didén tién cia cufe phong
vin, cho biét ngdy, gid va si
phong phiong vin, v.v... Thunén
viét biing tiéng Anh néu duge.

Thin nhan ¢ My sé lién lac vai

It qua dign thoai trude khi ma
gic iy Lo lien b ein hd so bj bice
de 1ot can thigp vai QL.

br™

Name. (Tén Ngudi Cha HY)
Addrass:

Telephona:

Date:

Mr. Dewey Pencergrass, Dirsc-
tor

Ordorly Dopariure Piogram
Box 58 - Amarican Embassy
APQ AP 96546

. RE: (T8n Ngudi Chi H¢) (Last,

Middie, First}

IV#.... HO#:
Exil Permit: ... Yas ... No
Needs L.O.I: ... Yos . No

Date ot OOP Interview:..,

Dear Mr. Pandergrass:
| am writing on behalt of my
{son, daughters, children), .

I baliove that (his, her, thek)
siatus under the oligibility guide-
lings of the Orderly Departurc
Program (QDPYis atfocled by 1 .
McCain Ameandmant of the 1997
Foreign Operations Act which
restores eligibility to the unmar-
ried ovar-21 sons and daugh-
ters of the former Vielnamese
political prisoners.

{request that ODP check the
case(s) according lo case num-
ber provided above znd conlirm
for me that the son{s) or
daughter(s) listed above aro ¢i-
gible and part of the group that
ODP is now contacting to invite
to interview. Il a new letter ol
introduclion has alroady boon
sunl, | would approciate know

ing the dale it was sent and to

mmmv&m h

i lapprociat.matyomolliub 3 e

busy with many cases, but my

family and | are equally anxious

to ensure thal the case of owr
children be reconsidered und::
the new law belore their sligibit-
ity expires. On bahaif of my fam-

tly. ithankyoulor yourhelpinthis |

malter. Sinceraly,
{Ngudi Chu Ho ky tén)

cc: FVPPA,
Falls Church, VA 22043
For Inlormation and I-ollow-up
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~ Idalal A
Adressi___ /01— NGISEN

—

_CRAr(ste. NCTH206

Telephone: _ o
Datea:
Mr. Usvay Pendsrqrass, Director RES: < <)
Orderly Departurs Program
Box 58 - Amsrican Embassy w0954~ §34C

APC AP 96346

sos: R 14 Lp-6 =<

Dear Mr. Pendergrass:

1 am vriting ¢ halt of my {son, dsughtaer, childran),

_____127./4434 r\/ﬁ‘om

¢
] believe that (hia, her, their) tus unfer the sligibility
guidelines of the Orderxrly Cepartucra Program (ODP) is affected by
the MsCain Amendment of the 1997 Forsign Operation Act vwhich
reatores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of
the fecrmer Vietnamess political prisoners.

"1 request that ODP check the case(s) according to the Cass
numbers provided above and confirm for we that the son(s) or
daughtars{s} listed above ars sligible and part of the group that
ODP is now contacting to invite to interview, If a new letter of
introduction has already been sent, I would apprsciate knowing the
date it waa sent and to vhat address in Vietnam. That will help me
ensure it arrives.

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my
family and I ara aqually anxious to ensurs that the casa of our
children be reconsiderad under the new law before thedr eligibility
expires.

Oon bahalf of my family, I thank you for you¥ help in thjis
matter.

Sincerely,

ce:  FVPPA, Falls Church, VA 22043 4 & 77

*For Information and Follow-up™
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l‘o[:] & regrct \7v are unghic © approw yuur app! ication fer refugee resettlement admission 1o the United
S tLS

To tx l‘u‘:nmed in the Units -d States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of ¥
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended. :
Refugee status can be approved only if the-applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well- oo
foundd fear of persecution on account of race, religion, nationalily, membership in a particular social = . |
group, or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for reéfugee status in the United States must o
estahlish that they are not prcdudbd from entry into the Unitgd States under othu secuons of law.

your claig to having been persecuted of having a well-founded fear of persccution was reviewed. - Atthat - - st
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that supgort your claim of persecution or a
well-founded fear of persecution.  After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding
circumstances. it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status.

K

: : o
During your intcrview with an ofticer of the United States lmrmgr.stion and Naluralizauon Service (INS), S j
¥

WL R Tl (ot g

50 You may be ¢¥igible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letier).

30 We are unable 1o approve your application for resememem in the 'Umtul States under the Public Interest
Parolc program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below: ~, ’ r
3a)[] Married sons and daugliers (of former re-education camp detainees whd are eligfble’as mmgm) 3
nwst have approved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or 3

closer relation who is cutrently residing in the United States, who is willing to pay transportation

costs, and who deinonsirates that he/shie has the financial abmty 10 support the parolees 0 ensure : ;

they do not become public charges. o o

3] Former US government of private company employces who are not eligible for refugoe status may
be considered for public interest parole only if Uwy have siblings or closer relations currently S
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they ‘ .
h.ue the financial ability 1o sapport the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges L

a0 Unmarried children of ronngr us government or private company employces who are approved as =

Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the
chikiren are under the age of twenty-one.
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Vidn Chite $9 Di Tru Nhap Ca Vi Khap Tich Hoa Ky o g




!
‘t

THE. lmmmmuorx AND. NATURALIZATION SERVICE .
OF THE Uml:m) STATES OF AMFRICA R

’\

CDearKinhgdi 'l e FU o e

o gt

N iDP 3mﬂ:tab.f7’en aga’éc itfrsg J&!)

I}D We regret we are unable to. approve your apphcaﬁou for n:fugce mseulemcnt admission to the United
States.

“To be resettied in the Uniwd Slates as a rcfugec an applicant must mect the statutory definition of

tefugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the lmmigraﬂon and Nationality Act (INA), as amendad L
Refugee status can be approved only if the appiicam establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well- g
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion, pationality, membership in 2 particular social
group, or political opinion. - Additionally, all applicants for refugee status in the United States must

cs(abhsh that they are no( precludcd fmm coiry into the United States under other sections of law.

Durmg yuur interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Natu{aliz_axion Service ANS),.. 7.7
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that
time, you were given the opportunity 10-present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of

detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecutionor a-
well-founded fear of persecution: After carefully reviewing your account of these events and. surrounding
circumstances, it has been dctcmnned that yau clo not quahfy for refugee status. )

20 You may be eligible for Public Interest Paro!e (see attached letter).

- )] We are unable to approve your application for mﬂement in the United States under the Public Interest - |
Parole program because you-do not meet the criteria indicated below:

)] Married sons and daughters (of former re-educancn camp detainces who are eﬁgab!e as. refugees)
‘must have appmved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behalf,of their spouse, by a sibling or
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States, who is willing to pay ransportation
costs, and who domonstrates that he/she has the ﬁnancia} abimy to support ‘the parolecs to ensure
they do not become pubtic charges.

3»)[J Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugec status may
be considered for public interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations curently .~ -
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and (k:moustrate tha: mey" S
-have the financial ability {0 support the parolees to-ensure they do not be SR

30 Unmasried children of former US government or privale company employees who are approved as A e
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to aocompany their parents to the United States oaly if the .- ~ -
children are under the age of twenty-one. )

)] ‘ I . o
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Immigration and Naturalization Service Notice of Action

RECEIPT NOM! - » . 1730 .
7~ 0 2

SRC- 9 06 52 10 REFUGEE ASYLEE RELATIVE PETITION

RECEIPT DATE “PRIORITY DATE ) PEITIIONER 774 515 412

October 8, 1996 : NG , DICH

NOTICE DATE T PAGE BENEFICIARY

December 2, 1996 |1 of 1 NGUYEN, AN HOAT

DICH NGUYEN - -Notice Type: Approval Notice

CHARLOTTE NC 28206

Your "Refugee/Asylee.Relative Petition” has been approved for the 'family member (s) listed on this notice, in’ accordance
with Section 207 of thes Immgratxon and Nationality Act, and f.orwarded to the Department of State. A separate notice
will bs cent £ov any, 'quox\ listed on your Form T-73C0 but not I'steud on thir notice. . 'ﬂnq completes =11 INS scrion o
this petition. s . ) .y,x' ‘,-' '

A O )
The Department of. State.will notify the U.S. Embassy or -'Congillaté abroad having jurisdiction over the area where your
relative (s} resides. ' The consular post will contact syour relativq(s}f regarding procedures to be followed for travel to

the United States. - L -

THIS FORM IS NOT A .VISA-NOR MAY IT BE USED IN PLACE OF A VISA. , _

- - «
‘ - -~

Please see the addmonal information on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you filed.
IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE
TEXAS SERVICE' CENTER
P O BOX 152122 -~ DEPT A T |
IRVING TX 75015-2122 ‘m

Customer Service Telephone:

Form 1797 (Rev. 09/07/93)N
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HUGNG DAN SU DUNG HOC BA

. Hoc ba la cubn sé gdc ghi k&t qua hoc tap va rén luvéen cuia

mdt heoc sinh t¢ khi nhan vao hoc dén khi thoi hoc hoac
chuyén trudng. chuyén cép. Hoc ba do nha trusng lap vi quan
I¥, phéi dugc dong ddu gidp lai giva ede trang. chi tri cho hoc
sinh khi thoi hoc hoac chuyén céip.

. Viéc ghi chép‘:.tmng hoc ba p'héii day dd, ro rang. Diem va

nhé&n xét phai do gido vién ghi. Nhing diém sia chia them
bét khong dude hiéu trudng xdc nhan, khong duing quy dinh
déu lam cho hoc ba khong con gia trj phap Iv.

. Gido vién phai hoan thanh vi¢e ghi diém va nhan xét tronyg

hoc ba trude ngay tong két.nam hoe. Riéng diém mon thi lai
vi nhén xét rén luyén thém trong he phai bo sung day dn
trude ngay khai giang nam hoc.

.Y Kki€n nhan xét cua gido vién chu nhiém qua qua trinh hoc

tap va rén luyén cua hoc sinh vé hoc lyc vit hanh kiém trong
mét nim hoc phai lam néi bat khi nang va nhuge didm cia
hoc sinh vé ting mat : ghi r6 nhiung nang lyc dac biét néu c6
dé chudn bj hudng nghiép.

Vé nang luc dac bigt : Ghi cdc nang lyc xudt sic cua hoc
sinh vé vé, hdt nhac, thé dyc, tham gia doi tuyén hoc sinh gioi
van, todn... tir cip tinh trd len.

. Bt dau ti nam hoc 1993-1994 toan bo hoc sinh l6p 1 va hoc

sinh 18p 6 sé s dung hec ba méi theo méu huéng dan cia Bo
Gido duc va Dao tao do S¢ Gido duc - Pao tao phat hanh trén
pham vi toan tinh. :
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Kee Auto Top Manufacturing Company, inc.
1638 South Tryon Street e Charlotte, North Carolina 28203
: Phone (704) 332-8213

May 14, 1997

To Whom it May Concern

Dich Nguyen is employed at Kee Auto Top Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Date of hire: 4-17-97

Position: Sewing Machine operator

Salary: $6.50 / hour

Betty R. Evans
Vice-President

Vinyl Tops ¢ Convertible Tops ¢ Seat Covers = Carpet » Dash Covers » Truck Bed Covers » Headiinings = Trim Supplies
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Wilton Connor Packaging, Inc.

Charlotte, North Carolina =273
Teiephone:
fax:

N/

L .“The ONE SOURCE display packaging com iy 7 —.—_]
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Depariuce Number

5328847710 O4

i I l I T N N S T T |
Immigration and
Naturalization Service

I-94
Depsarture Record

ADMITTED AS A REFUGEE
PURSUAHT 10 SEC. 207 OF
THE 1M ACT, IF YOU DE.
PART THE U.5., YOU YHLL
NHEED PRIOR PERMISSION
FROW INS TO HETURN.
EMPLOYMENT AUTHORIZED

—._JKIETNAM i ] i i 1 i

—————
14, Family Name
i
NGUYEN, SFR 2051 g,
T T S N TR i ﬁ 2 o]q
15, First {(Given) Name 16, Beeth Dnl{ (IE}SM«:/ Y—SJ
DICH
S i )05 W N RS U N SN T B
17. Countey of(filijra.ship - ’ 011 ! 1!3 1 Sp !

.~

W"’"E"‘E A nonimmigrant who accepts unauthorized cinployment is subject to
deportation,
Important - Retain this permit in your possession; you must surrender it when you
feave the U.S. Failure to do so may defay your entry into the U.S. in the future.
You arc authorized to stay in the U.S. only until the date written on this form. To
remain past this date, without pernnission from immigration authorities, is a
violation of the taw. '

Surrender this permit when you leave the U.S:

- By sca or air, to the transportation Hine; .

- Across the Canadian border, to a Canadian Official

- Across the Mexican border, to a U.S. Official.
Students planning to reenter the U.S, within 30 days to return to the same school,
see “Arrival-Departure”™ on page 2 of Form 1-20 prior to surrendering this permit.

Record of Changes

A#_ 74515412 VH V115650 Iv# 315346

CHARLOTTE NC 28205 uscec
Port: Departure Record
Date:

Carrier:

Flight #/Ship Name:



Name:

Address: 22 Q& ﬂ é/f)’f’g /

RarlsZte. ase : 253 o C

Telephone: -
Dats:
Mr. Devey Pandergrass, Director RES 7D/ CHE NG =Ny
Orderly Departurs Program
Box 58 - American Imbassy e 084~ 534 €

APO AP 963546

Dear Mr. Pendergrass:

I am vritinq on behalf of my (son, daughter, children),

JMMM Aha L 380 .75R R/, 46{_,1 O

MM@_M L YA @wj Naw ﬁ‘&tm«7

1 belisve that {(his, her, their) statuas under the eligibilivy
guide)ines of the Orderly Departure Program (QDP) is affected by
the Mz=Cain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Oparation Act which
reatoxas eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughtars of
the former Vietnamese political prisoners.

I request that ODP check the case(s) according Lo the cass
nurbers provided above and confira for me that the son(s) or
daughtars(s] listed above are eligible and part of the group that
ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a nev letter of
introduction has already baen sent, I would appreciate knowing the
date it was sent and to what addrese in Vietnam. That will help me
ensure it arrives.

I appreciate that your office is busy vith many cases, but my
family and I arae aqually anxious to ensure that the case of our
children ba reconsidered under the new law befora theiyr eligibility
expires.

on banhalf of my family, I thank you fof your help in this
matter.

Sincerely,

cc: FVPPA, Falls Church, VA
"For Information and Follow-up”

22043
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JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY

U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY

Sth ROOR PANJABHUM BUILDING 1, 127 SATHORN TAl ROAD, BANGKOK 10120, TEL EXT. ODP, FAX:
Date/Ngay: 2500w File Number/S6 1o so: 360~ 754 / RI4- 046 o
i

The recently-enacted "McCain Amendment” to the Foreign Operations Appropriations Act for Fiscal Year
1997 provides that the children of former Vietnamese reeducation center detainees are to be considered
refugees of special humanitarian concern and may be eligible for resettlement in the US if they meet the
following critenta:

1. They are the son or daughter of a national of Vietnam who: :
a) was formerly interned in reeducation in Vietnam by the government of the Socialist Republic
of Vietnam; AND
b) has been accepted for resettlement in the US as a refugee under the Orderly Departure
Program (ODP) on or after April 1, 1995;
2. They are 21 years of age or older; AND
They were urm*arrled as of the date of their parent's approval for resettlement in the US under
ODP.

W

ODP has reviewed your application and determined that you do not qualify for refugee consideration under
the McCain Amendment for the reason(s) indicated below:

L] The principal applicant was approx}ed for refugee status prior to April 1, 1995, His family members are
therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment.

[C] The principal applicant was approved as an immigrant, not as a refugee. His family members are
therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment.

[ The principal applicant withdrew his refugee application. He and his family members are therefore no
longer eligible for refugee consideration and are not covered under the terms of the Amendment.

the principal applicant's children were married at the time of the principal applicant's approval for
esettlement in the US. They are therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment.

D The pnnc:pal apphcantéwas approved asa reﬁxgee under a wegmy not covered by the Ammd’mmt. .ﬁ,:{

[] The principal applicant's children were denied at interview as their relationship to the principal applicant
was not established. They are therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment. |

LI The principal applicant's children were denied at interview because they were not resident in the
principal applicant's househoid. They are therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment.

[ Other:
l@.\ﬂ( AP0 ADORESS: BOX 58 AMERICAN EMBASSY APO AP §6546, TELX: 87003 JVAODP TH, E-MAL: FAX
' ADMINSTERED BY ICMC. 37-39 RUE DE VERMONT, CASE POSTALE 96, CH-1211 GENEVA 20CIC  TEL:
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